U=y - s r-- ._
e e . ' BT T IOTRR Ui HOR Yo
B N L N L ' _ ...m.._.....m_.,i-_m...:i_...,i Aa v b, Tt : L
. . .._..tvfffr..q.ﬂr" “..l—.._“ o= R . . - <l ot vy ' 1 T -1:-.“".-. RIS
Yo ARG R ATOSRP | " A BT T S0 . e R
I .t SRR L .o P e S ! Ttk R AL N ' ' : v 7 e
. -.I.'.._.ﬂ_.. S v, cloe SN ...u..___. T T TR . H..._..q._. m.i._1 i i . REREE
...‘... . - .
Z o .

Itlustration
0
30
30
31

Shock absorbers, rear
SP sefs

Rear suspension

Ditferential

MAIN GROUP
REAR AXLE
Rear axle

01
"
13
17
28

02 422 SEL Ausuuep vy paug

-
a
.
a
u
-
e
-
]
"1
[
- .
'
'
--.r
n
-
]
' ~
.
r
1
+
"y L) -—
- y
'

_— d |..
e, K et L . Ll R T N . b
. L. - - s .. L 1 A . . e T T R | e . " LI i K A
! T T ...L_......r.r £y - P P T e g L R e m r____..“.. Tyt -y r iy oy
r e i L F .h-ﬁ..-. Jl\wb\;.ﬂ.___.-.f1.rl..r... em i " __..-....i.qﬂ__._.—... . ‘Hn mu.._h ¥ Tr-..ﬂ.%.ﬂ.-..“ > el




. e ) ......”.......__....._...... . “.__.—F”_.._n._.__.........m._”.r. ......._r_......“. . ..... n . i . L..v.“._., . .....-.-..m._..u_”.“.“ ..
! - e ..... _.”.. ! ..rn...... 1...u,_.}-qnw..m..m_”m_n. .... ..._”...4 ._..J........“_.m....w““-......m““m_._..ww..n... .”_____..”._...._1_...." w ...J,”“.. .n.”..“.,.....“...wn_ .... . ”.._.m... m.....:._. ... . ....__ ."_.._...-..... .__....m. i r.... .._.._... e
-0 T SR n_ . . T ..”......” ....... St - . - L - ,
.o . 1, ,
| v [ -
_.”.m_... )
3 d
L[ ] ) E
iy g
i :
. -L. E
m m
. “ B
| 0
~ R
=N M
©
5 =
m w
S - _
._.. -
.._...-
L 1Y

0% 12T SEL Auguneg ul pejuiid

L
'
'
K

L] 4 - : - -

e . . . ! . . roo= s o,
- . i .... - .._1-. e .._..................r__r:. . : :. . o e ....u.,_r..n-

) 1 ' S ke " ! : - . LT e C o . b
: . .o N . . .. . LI . -t RN a0 .-

- L et i T A L - . P S . L. B il T

o " L - e —- i— B — —-m
Rl - [ R




MAIN GROUP

REAR AXLE
Key Quan-
No, Part No. Description tity Type and model
REAR AXLE
- 211 501 105 Tube — Rear axle ....... .ot 2
up to Chassis No. 20 - 117 901
1 211501107 A Tube — Rearaxle ......coinniriiriiiininenns 2
from Chassis No. 20 - 117 902
- 111 501 131 Gasket 0.20 mm — Rear axle tube retainer . ... .. .. X
up to Chassis No. 217 102 704
2 111 501 131 A Gasket 0.20 mm — Rear axie lube retfainer . ... ..., X
from Chassis No. 217 102 705
- 111 501 433 Gasket 0.10 mm — Rear axle tube refainer ....... X
up fo Chassis No. 217 102 704
- 111501133 A  Gasket 0.10 mm — Rear axle tube retainer ....... X
: from Chassis No. 217 {02 705
3 1115011418 Refainer — Rear axle ube ...ovuvreennneeennns. 2
& 111 501 139 J; eal ~ Refainer .............. il 2
5 111 501 151 D’uﬂ sleeve~Rear axle fubes .............0eees 2
6 111501 157B  Strip - Hose conneclion 85~103 mm dia. —~ ..... 2
Dust sleeve '
7 1115011598  Strip — Hose connection 4464 mm dia, - ....... 2
Dust sieeve B
- N 10 4501 Bolt, hex. head M 10X50 . ... .. civvriunn.. & -
- N 120112 lockwasher A 10 ... ... ... i, &
- N11010 4 Nut, hex. M 10 ... .. i &
- 21501177 Lock plate for screw 211501 181 .............. B

Tyn 74T




- ddp e marab

- | | . . - Rear axle s
MAIN GrROUP REAR AXLE | MAIN GROUP REAR AXLE Rear axle
Key . Quan- Type and model - ]
NG Part No. Dascription tity ¥p ’) . ﬁ:{' Part No. Deascription Qg;n- Type and model
- 211 501 179 Brake line retainer ................. Ceermerres ) 13 ‘ :—
up fo Chassis No. 20 - 117 901 N132201  Dowel pin 10X20DINT7 ..... ... ... .. ... . & :
' ‘ 8 14 N 12 803 1 Dowel pin - Self-locking 10X50 DIN 1472 ... .. 2
- 211 501 181 Bolt — Spring plate mounting .................. from Chassis No. 20 — 117 902
up to Chassis No. 20 - 117 901
. - N 10 4551 Bolt, hex. head BM10X55 DIN 931 . ...... . . .. yi
- N 110202 Nut, hex. M 12X1.5 . i 8 up to Chassis No. 20 - 117 901
8 211 501 191 Rubber stop on rear axle tube ................. 2 M215:211-268 - N120102  Lock washer B 10 DIN 127 galvanized ...... .. 2
from Chassis No. 215 036 651 2 211-268
— N110102  Nuf, hex. M 10 DIN 934 galvanized . ....... ... . 2
9 211 501 204 Rear axle shaft . .... ... ............. rerarans 2 . .
003 pink : = 211501 241A)* Cover — Reduction gear housing . .......... . @
002 green ; S " from Chassis No. 20~ 117902 up to 1 144281 &
(see Workshop Bulletin) : '_ . .
| A5 211 501 241 E -~ Cover — Reduction gear housing ...........,.. 22—
- 111 501 221 Nut, slotfed — Rear axle gearshaft .............. 2 M 216 and from Chassis No. 1 144 282
up to Chassis No. 1 144 281
J 16 211 501 245. Stud M 10X32 .. ... . 4
| - M i :
- 311 501 221 Nut, slotted — Rear axle gearshaft .............. 2 M 216 216 and from Chassis No. 1 144 282
up to Chassis No. 1 144 281 :
p . 17 N132141 Dowel pin B m 6xX18 DIN 1434 ... .. ... ... 2
— N 12 5451 C'I‘JH'EI' pil’l 5><45 Rk h ko ke homosh k ok ke oer e raesea 2 13 111 501 249 Sealing cover — REdUdiﬂn gear hﬂUSiﬂg ‘‘‘‘‘‘‘ 2
| M 216 and from Chassis No. 1 144 282
16 211501221 A Nut, sloed — Rear axle gear shaft .............. 2 | o
| from Chassis No. 1 144 282 o _ - 211 501 25¢ Cover -- Reduction gear housing .............. 2
| | - : up fo Chassis No. 20— 117 901 -
Pin 5X55 e 2
" N123481  Cofter pin 5X55 - - . N144632  Siod BM 8BX3f ...................... 6 =
- 211501235 Housing — Reducfion gear, left ................. 1 T 19 N120102  Lock washer B 10 DIN 127 galvanized .......... 4 3'{_’{??
up to Chassis No, 20 - 117 901 3 i | s
X . ) Th_;‘__
| ’ . | 20 N110104  Nut, hex. M 10 DIN 934 galvanized ............ 4 - 1,-1%;
_ ‘ .;',; 1 ,:E_J,I:-_,
- 211 501 236 Housing — Reduction gear, right ....... be e 1. L Pt
up fo Chassis No. 20 — 117 901 . - 211501261 A Gear - Rear axle shaff (18 teath) .............. 2 I
. up to Chassis No. 215 036 650 3 -
. . ’ (up to Chassis No. 469 505 use 211 501 267 B) ' : }
— 181 501 237 Housing —~ Reduction gear, left ................. 1 iy
i — { ' i
from Chassis No, 20 - 117 902 up fo 1 144 28 - 211501261 A Gear —Rear axle shaft {18 teath) .............. .
- {modified ratio for mountainous disfricts) .
501 237D  Housing — Raductio et 1 M 716 up fo Chassis No. 215 036 650 2 M 92/M 215, M 216 ;1
" A ﬂfl:;:'ng(:ha;is Nc:. ;l F:;EBZ 1 from Chassis No, 215 036 é51 2 M9 o
: - , . - 2115012618 Gear—Rear axle shaft (16 teoth) .............. 2 M92 L
- 181 501 238 Hﬂl.lill"lg - R.E.dudlnn gear, l"lghf ............... 1 * {mudifiéd rafio for mouniainous diﬂl‘iﬂﬂ .
from Chassis No. 20~ 117 902 up to 1 144 281 . . from Chassis No., 20~ 117 902 up fo t 222 025
211501 238D  Housing — Reduction gear, right ............... 1 M 216 - M 21501261 C  Gear-Rear axle shaft (19 testh) ..............
from Chassis No. 1 144 282 -1 up to Chassis No. 215 036 650 2 M 215, M 216 R
3 S , from Chassis No. 215 036 651 ' R T
) - t |




IR i AT T e
- *'.-'.I--..‘_"- . :‘.‘F -

MAIN GROUP REAR AXLE Rear axie
I';? Part No, Description QE;"' Type and model
22 N 12 425 1 lock ring 25X1.2 DIN 471 ... .. iiiaan. 2

- 111 101 193 Qil drain plug ... ..... ... 4
23 1113011278 Oilfillerplug M 24X1.5 ... ... ..., .. it 4
- 211501267 B Driven gear and shafi (25 teeth) ............... 2
from Chassis No. 20—~ 117 902 up to 1 144 281
(up to Chassis No. 469 505 use 211 501 261 A}
- 11 501 267 C  Driven gear and shaft (27 teeth) ............... 2 M9
{modified rafic for mountainous disfricts)
from Chassis No. 20 -117 902 up to 1 144 281
211 501 267 | Driven gear and shaft (25 feeth) ............... 2 MAMNS
(modified ratio for mountainous districts)
up to Chassis No. 1 144 281
211501 267 D Driven gear and shaft (25 teeth) ............... 2
up to Chassis No. 20 - 117 91
- 211 501 267 H  Driven gear and shaft (24 teeth) ............... 2 M6
up fo Chassis No, 1 144 281
24 211501267 K Driven gear and shaft (24 teeth) .............. .
from Chassis No. 1 144 282 up fo 215 036 650 2 M 215, M 216
from Chassis No. 215 036 651 2
- 211501 267L  Driven gear and shaft (25teeth) ................ 2
from Chassis No. 1 144 282 up to 215 036 650
- 211501 267 L Driven gear and shaft (25feeth) ................
{modified ratio for mountainous districts)
from Chassis No. 1 144 282 up to 215 036 650 2 M92/M 215, M 216
from Chassis No. 215 036 651 2 M 92
- 211 501 267 M Driven gear and shaft (27 teeth) ............... . 2 M 92
(modified ratio for mountainous disiricis) -
from Chassis No. 1 144 282 up to 1 222025
- 211 501 273 Gasket — Reduction gear housing .............. 2
up fo Chassis No. 1 144 281
25 211501 273 A Gaskef — Reduction gear housing ............. 2
M 216 and from Chassis No. 1 144 282
26 N 122282  Spring washer B 8 DIN 137 gaivanized ......... 14
27 N103503  Bolt, hex. head M 850 DIN 931 galvanized .... 14
28 N103872  Bolt, hex. head M BX8BDIN 931 .............. 2
29 N121082  Spring washer A 8.4 DIN 6?9B-gah_raniz;gd e 2 |
- 211501279  Shim — Cover ........ EPURIRARE M . M 216

MAIN GROUP REAR AXLE Rear axle
. ﬁ?: Part No. Deascription u;;"' Typa and mode!
- *11 501 281 Spacer — Rear wheel bearing (inner} ............ 2
up to Chassis No. 1 144 281
30 215012818  Spacer — Rear wheel bearing (inner} ............ 2
from Chassis No. 1 144 282
- 211501 2B1 € Spacer — Rear whea! bearing (innes) ........... 2 M 216
up to Chassis No. 1 144 281
311,;’; 311 501 283 »~ Ball bearing —~ Rear wheel ....................
N up to Chassis No. 1 144 281 6
from Chassis No. 1 144 282 4
32 N 12 2951 Lockring 72xX2.5DIN472 ... .. ...... ... ... ..., 2
Chassis No. 1 144 282
33, 211 501 283 Roller bearing — Rear wheel ................... 2
S - frem Chassis No. 1 144 282
34 211501285, Ball bearing — Rear axle shaft ................. 2
- "11 501 286 Washer betwean ball bearing and spacer ... ..., 2
up to Chassis No. 1 144 281
. 35 211501 293 A Nut, hex. M 30%1.5 — Driven gear and shaff ..... 2
from Chassis No. 1 144 282
36 *111501296  Gasket between spacer and rear wheel bearing .. 2
-  *11501303A  Spacer — Rear wheel bearing, outer ............ 2
| up to Chassis No. 1 144 281
37 211 501 303 Spacer — Rear wheel bearing, outer . ........... 2
from Chassis No, 1 144 282
- 211501 303 A Spacer— Rear wheel bearing, outer ............ 2 M 216
up to Chassis No. 1 144 281
- - *11501 311 Cover — Rear whee! bearing .................. 2
o B up fo Chassis No. 20- 117 901
N _ #1911 501 29 Gaskel — BEBHNG COVEr - .oo.oooovreennnnnn. 2
R | up to Chdssis No. 20 — 117 901
E - 211 501 311 Cover ~ Rear whee! bearing ........covvunn..s 2
£ from Chassis No. 20 — 117 902 up fo 1 144 281
o
= ,
T - 211501 311 A Cover— Rear wheel bearing ................., 2 M 216
= up fo Chassis No. 1 144 281
- 8 i
. 33 215013118 Cover — Rear wheel bearing ................. .2
from Chassis No. 1 144 282
. 39 211 501 315 Gasket — Bearing cover .............. ... ..., 4

from Chassis No. 20— 117 902

78R



I - _ e
Rear suspension
Key Quan-
i:‘?: Part No. Description Q;;n- Type and model ' . No, Part Ne. Description ey T¥po and modet
40 *#11 501 315 Qil seal — Raar wheel bearing (outer) ....... ... SHOCK ABSORBERS
- 211 501 321 Oil thrower . ..... ... . ... ... .. ... .. . ... .. ..
up to Chassis No. 1 144 281
214 501 33 ‘ - 2115130318 Shock absorber, rear ............ e reraeea 2 211-268
- 1A Qi thwower LR DR N R M 216 from Chassis No. 20— 117 902 up fo 215 190 000
up to Chassis No., 1 144 281 (211 513 031 A/B are supplied)
41 N 12 231 1 Spring washer A 10 DIN 137 ... ..
Pring SEATE PRI - 211513031 C  Shock absorber, rear (adjusfable} .............. 2
42 *111 501 325 Screw — Bearing cover ..... ... ... ... ... .. from Chassis No. 20 - 117 902
43 211 501 305 Butfer support on rear axle tube ........... ..., - 111498121 1 set of grommets with Sushes .................. X
M 215 and from Chassis No. 215 036 651 tor adjustable shock absorbers 211 513031 C
L4 N 16105 1 Bolt, hex. head M BXTX8DIN 961 ........... ..
M 215 and from Chassis No. 215 036 651 - 211 33031 D Shock absorber, rear (heavy duty) .............. 2 M 106
45 211501 17T Lockplate ~ Buffer support .....oooooooreon. .. from Chassis No. 20 - 117 902 up to 217 029 647
M 215 and from Chassis No. 215 (036 651
- 211513031 H  Shock absorber, rear {heavy duty) .. ............ 2 M 106
- 211 501 615 Brake deum, rear .. ... ... ... . ... . ... ... .. from Chassis No. 217 029 668
up to Chassis No. 20 — 117 901
- 211501615 A Brake drum, rear .............oooooooo. 53 M151303tF  Shock absorber,rear ............. ... ... L, 2 211-268
from Chassis No. 20 — 117 902 up to 1 144 281 from Chassis No. 21i6 000 001
{211 513 031 E/F are supplied)
— M 5016150  Brake drum, resr ......ooveeennnnn .. M 216 .
to Chassi .
up fo Chassis No. 1 144 28t — 27151303 A Shock absorber, rear ......%v..oooeeeiinnnn.. 1 27,274
&6 1501 615E  Brake drum, rear ... ... ... ... ... from Chassis No. 20 -- 117 902
from Chassis No. 1 144 282 (replace only in pairs
N up o Chassis No. 276 190 000)
- 211 501 631 Oil deflector ~ Brake drum ......._.............
up to Chassis No. 20 — 137 737 54 111413381 A  Grommet - 4
for shock absorber 211 513 031 A/D/E/F/H;
271 513 031/A .
REAR SUSPENSION | " -
55 211 513 371 Bush for grommet 111413381 A .. ............. 4
- 211 511 111 Torslon bar, rear, lenghf 553 mm ...............
up to Chassis Ne. 20 - ‘ |
P assls No. 20 - 117 901 56 111 513 475 A Screw for shock absorber mounting, lower ... . .., 2
&7 211 511 113 Torsion bar, rear, length 520 mm ............... 211-268
from Chassis No, 20 — 117 902 57 113101 129 Washer .. ... ... ittt rratiaerann 2
- 211 511 113 A Torsion bar, rear ......... e et M 140
58 311 513 471 Screw for shock absorber mounting, upper ....... 2
- 271 511 113 Torsion bar, rear, 26mm dia. .................. 271-274 9 EPP
- 211 511 205 Spring plate, rear up fo Chassis No. 20— 117 901 . . 59 N $20122 Lock washer B 12 .. ... e e e e &
£8 211511205A  Spring plate, rear .............cccuivuiinrinss.
from Chassis No. 20 — 117 902 60 N 111351 NMut, hex. M 12X4.5 ... . i, 4
49 211 511 225 Cover — Spring plate hub ... .................. 61 211 513 037 Shock absorber, left (lever type) ............... 1
50 N102524  Bolf, hex. head M 10X20 K DIN 933 ... ... ..... . up fo Chassis No. 20— 117901
51 N 113271 Washer A 10.5 DIN 125 galvanized ............ - 211513038 Shock absorber, right (lever type) ... ...oov'nn. .. 1
52 211 511 245 Rubber bush — Spring plate hub ............... up to Chassis No. 20 - 117 901

Typ2-7



1y it

|
MAIN GROUP REAR AXLE Shock absorbers ?
l;?: Part No. ‘Description QE;"' Type and model —
' ® O
62 N 10 0341 Bolt, hex. head M 12X1.5X45 ................. 2
63 N10137 1 Bolt,lhex. head M 12 X1.5X35 ... ... ...... ... 2
64 111 413 381 Grommet — Lever fype shock absorber and eye link 4
65 111 513 401 Bush — Shock absorber grommet ............... k&
66 311 513 471 Bolt, hex. head M 12X1.5X50 ...... e, 4
67 No longer available
&8 N 10 247 3 Bolf, hex. head M B8X35 . ..., ... ... ... ......... 4
69 N122282 Springwasher B8 .. .. ... ... . ............ ... &
70 M110088 Nut, hex. M B . . i e A
BN
71 21 513 495 Eye bolt ~ Lever type shock absorber .,......... 2
72 N 120122 lock washer B 12 ... ... ... ... .. ... L. 2
73 N 110202 Nut, hex. M12X1.5 .. ... ... ... .. ......... 2
74 N 101191 Bolt, hex. head M 12X 1.5X25 - Spring plate . . .. 8
mounting
from Chassis No. 20 117 902
75 211 513 537 Spring washer 12X24 . ... .. ... ... .. ..., e 8




CRRTESS * P F

MAIN GROUP

REAR AXLE

Ditferentlal MAIN GROUP REAR AXLE Differential
| up to Chassis No. 469 505
*. . ney Part No. Description Quan- Type and model
DIFFERENTIAL
up to Chassis No, 46% 505
1 111 517121 A Differential housing .......... ... ... ..........
2 1M1 517135A  Cover —- Differential housing 111 517121 A ... ...
- 111 517 141 Ring gear and drive pinion unit 7 : 31 .. .. _......
3 113517141 B Ring gear and drive pinion vnit 7:31 ... ... e
{synchromesh)
- 111 517 145 Bolt, hex. head M 10X20 - Ring gear ..........
up to Chassis No. 20 — 047 101
4 111517145 A Bolt, hex. head M 10X25 ~ Ring gear ..........
from Chassis No. 20 — 047 102
5 111 598 081 1 set of differential piniens ...................
001 blue
003 pink
. . up fo Chassis No. 469 505
é 111 Y17 177 Shatt - Differential pinion .. _........... ... ...
7 002 517 181 Lock pin — Differential pinion shaff .............
8 111 517 185 Ball bearing — Differentiad . .................. ..
9 113 517 191 Fulcrum plate —Rearaxleshaft .................
-~ 113 517193 Fulcrum plate — Rear axle shaft {oversize) .......
. ‘ 10 111 517 201 Shim 2.9 mm - Differenfial ....................
- 111 517 203 Shim 3.0 mm — Differential ....................
2
o™ -~ 111 517 205 Shim 3.1 mm - Differential . ...................
< |
- 111 517 207 Shim 3.2 mm — Differential ..... .. ... ..........
= - 111 517 209 Shim 3.3 mm - Differentfial . ............. ... ..
- 111 817 211 Shim 3.4 mm - Differential ....................
&
- 111 517 213 Shim 3.5 mm - Difterential .. .. ... ... ... ....
I I - 111 517 215 Shim 3.6 mm — Differential ....................
- 111 517 217 Shim 3.7 mm - Differenfial .... .. .. ...........

— Differenfial

Twurm 7. %F

f

243



Tl

MAIN GROUP REAR AXLE Differential
from Chassis No. 469 506
HE? - !‘
No. Part No. Description Q;;fyﬂ' Typa and modeal .
- 111 517 219 Shim 3.8 mm — Differential ... ................. X
- 111 517 221 Shim 3.9 mm - Differenfial . ... ................ p 4
- 111 517 223 Shim 4.0 mm — Differential .................... X
- 111 517 225 Shim 4.1 mm - Diﬂereni.ial ....... e X
- 111 517 227 Shim 4.2 mm - Ditferential . ... ... ............ X
- 111 517 229 Shim 4.3 mm - Differential .................... X
- 111 517 231 Shim 4.4 mm — Differential ... ................. X
- 111 517 233 Shim 4.5 mm - Differential ... ...... e X
11 111 517 245 Shim 0.25 mm - Differential ... .. .............. X
DIFFERENTIAL
from Chassis No. 449 506 .
- 113517121 € Differential housing ....................... e 1
up to Chassis No, 819 555
(for use with 113 517 145 8 only)
12 13517121 D DiHterentialhousing .. ..... ... i rinnnnnnn, 1
from Chassis No. 819 556
{for installation in vehicles
up to Chassis No. 216 028 431
the hex. head bolt, 113 517 145 B
is addifionally required)
- 311 5317 143 Ring gear and drive pinion unit 8:33 .......... 1
{8 mounting bols)
up to Chassis No. 215 036 650
13 2111517143 A Ring gear and drive pinion unit 8:35 .......... 1 M 215
from Chassis No. 215 036 651 1
- 211 517143 A Ring gear and drive pinion unit 8:35 .........,
from Chassis No. 1 219 511 up fo 215 036 650 1 M 92/M 216
from Chassis No. 215 034 651 1 M 52
14 113 517 145 Bolt, hex. head M 10X18 — Ring gear .......... 8
up to Chassis No. 216 028 431
— N 122311 springwasher A 10 ..., .. ... ... ............. 8 .
- 1135171458  Bolt, hex. head —=Ringgear ...........couur.... 8

from Chassis No. 216 028 432

735 223 20

Prinlad In Germany

MAIN GROUP

Key
No.

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

!

Tourm W ™ IER

Part No.

*113 517 157

*113517 167 B

*13517167 C

*13 517167 D

*113 517 167 E

*113 517 167 H

N 123201

*111 517 169

"1 M7 177

*111 517 181

*113 517185
*113 517 11
*113 517 193
*113 517 199
*113 517 201
*113 517 203
*113 517 205
*113 517 207
*113 517 209

*113 517 211

REAR AXLE
Dascription
Gear — Differenfial side .. ...... ... ... ... .......
003 pink
002 green

(see Workshop Bulletin)
Thrust spring 3.2 mm for differential ............
Thrust washer 4.0 mm for differential ............
Thrust washer 4.1 mm for differential ............
Thrust washer 3.9 mm for differential ............

Thrust washer 4.2 mm for differential ............
Lock ring 65X25 DIN 472 ... ................
Pinion — Dilferential ., .......................
Shatt — Ditterential pinion .. ...................
Lock pin — Differential pinion shatt _...... ... ..,
Ball bearing ~ Differential .....................
Fulerum plate — Rear axle shaft .........._.....
Fulcrum plate — Rear axle shaft {oversize) ...... .
Shim 2.8 mm — Differential ... .................
Shém 29 mm - Differential ....................
Shim 3.0 mm — Differential ....................
Shim 3.1t mm - Differential ....................
Shim 3.2 mm — Differential ....................
5him 3.3 mm - Differential ....................

Shim 3.4 mm — Differential ........

Quan-
tity

Differential
trom Chassis No, 469 5046

Type and model

AN



ae w o el

MAIN GROUP

- *113 517 213

- *13 517 215

- {*13 X7 217

- *113 517 219

- *113 517 221

4 *113 517 245

REAR AXLE

Description

Shim 3.5 mm - Differential .. ........... ... ... .,

Shim 3.6 mm - Differential . ................. ..

Shim 3.7 mm - Differential ........ ... .. .......

Shim 3.8 mm — DiHferential ...... .. ............

Shim 3.2 mm — Differential . ...................

Shim 0.25 mm — Differential . ... ... 0. ou. ... ...

Differenfial
from Chassis No. 469 504

Type and modal

r I

Genuine VW Parits

rigidly factory inspected




Ly [
‘_.-_ I‘!.".:_h I;": : :

MAIN GROUP

REAR AXLE

Limited slip differential
from Chassis No. 819 554

MAIN GROUP REAR AXLE Limited slip differential
from Chassis No. 819 556
’b ;EE Part No. Pescription u,:;f;" Type and madel
LIMITED 5SLIP DIFFERENTIAL
{M 220)
from Chassis No. 819 554
1 181 517 025 Limited slip differentfial ....................... 1
- 113 301 123 Qil filler plug M 24X1.5 .. ... . ... .. . ... 1
2 11337167 C  Thrust washer 4.0 mm for differential ......... ... X
— 113517167 D Thrust washer 4.1 mm for differential ............ b
N
3 - M3 517167 E  Thrust washer 3.9 mm for differential ............ X
- 113517167 H  Thrust washer 4.2 mm for differential ............ X
3 N 12 3201 Lock ring 65X2.5 ... .. .. .. i 2
‘ 4 113 517 185 Ball bearing . ........ ... it 2
5 113 517 191 Fulcrum plate ~ Rear axle shaft ............... . 4
- 113 517 193 Fulcrum plate — Rear axle shaft {oversize} ....... X
6 15176018  Differential housing ..........covriivmennnenns, 1
(for use with 211 517 619 A only)
x,) 7 181 517 605 Cover — Differenfial housing ... ................ 1
(for use with 211 517 619 A only)
8 1517 619A Setof dises ..o vn it e aneens 1
9 211517621 A Side gear — Differenfial ....................... 2
003 pink
(see Technical Bullefin H 1)
10 211 517 625 Pinion — Differenfial ..................... chean &
11 211 517 631 Pressure ring ................... et iinaaan 2
. . 12 211 517 635 Shaft — Differential pinion ..................... 2
13 211 517 641 A Bolt — Housing ........... ... .. uiiain... 8

Ty 2-137

2,0\



e am

@

C

267

. Printed In Gearmeany 745 227 20

MAIN GROUP SP SETS
Part No. Description Quantity
SP SETS
11 593 021 Rear axle dusf sleeve with securing paris
up to Chassis No. 738 500
comprising:
111 501 153 A = 7o T ) 1
111 501 157 B Strip — Hose connection 85~ 103 mm dia. . ..........ccciveinunvnnen. . 1
111 501 159 B Strip — Hose connection 44 -64d mm dia. .. ... ... ......cciiviiuun... 1
N 11 004 2 Nut, hex. M 4 e e 6
N 11 251 1 Screw, bulton head AM 418 L. . 6
N 11 664 1 Washer 41 ... . i m i iie e 12
111 598 021 A Rear axle dust sleeve with securing parts
from Chassis No. 738 501
comprising:
111 501 153 B 2 T O N 1
111501 157 B Sirip — Hose connection 85-103 mm dia. ...........ccciiiiiinnt. i
111 501 159 B Sirip — Hose connection 44— mm dia. ........... .. .. . i iiei 1
N 11004 2 MU, e, M 4 e e e &
N 112511  Screw, buffon head AM 4X18 .. ... ... . ... i 6
N 11 664 1 Washer 41 ... i iiiierae e bt aaa s 12
111 598 041 1 sef of hose connection strips for dust sleeves 111 501 153 A/B
comprising: |
111 501 157 B Strip — Hose connection 85-103 mm dia. ........ ... ... . i, 1
111 501 159 B Strip — Hose connection 4464 ﬁm e 1. 1
N 110042 U, heX. M A e e e e e 6
N 11 251 1 Screw, button head AM 42X 1B ... . i 6
N 11 664 1 Washer 4. . e e e e 12
211 598 0514 1 set of gaskets for 1 rear wheel
from Chassis No. 1 144 282
comprising:
111 501 2% Gasket between ball bearing and spacer ........ ... 0oL 1
111 501 315 Oil seal — Rear wheel bearing (outer) ...... ... ... ... .. . . .. 1
211 501 315 Gasket — Bearing cover .........cviitiimiuitnsinnran ey 2
211 501 303 Spacer, ouler ... it e 1




_""—'*" I'.:JI_ - LY

MAIN GROUP SP SETS
Par! No. Description Cuantity
111 598 051 1 sel of gaskeis for 1 rear wheel
up to Chassis No. 20 — 117 901
comprising:
111 501 286 Washer between spacer and rear wheel bearing .................... .. 1
111 501 291 Gasket — Bearing cover ....... ... ... i ittt e 1
111 501 296 Gasket between ball bearing and spacer ........ ... .. ... .. ... ... 1
111 501 303 A Spacer — Rear wheel bearing, outer .................. e, 1
111 501 315 Qil seal — Rear wheel bearing (oufer) ............ .. .. couiiviui... 1
N 12 545 1 Cotter pin 5X 45 L 1
311 598 051 1 set of gaskets for rear wheel
trom Chassis No. 20 - 117 902 up to 1 144 281
comprising:
111 501 286 Washer between spacer and rear wheel bearing .................. ..... 1
114 501 291 - Gasket ~ Bearing cover . ... ..o i e 1
111 501 296 Gasket between ball bearing andspacer ........ ... .. ... .. ... .. ... 1
111 501 303 A Spacer — Rear wheel bearingouter ............ ... ... .. .. ..., .. 1
111 501 315 Qil seal — Rear wheel bearing {outer) ... ....... ... 1
211 501 315 Gasket — Bearing cover ...t 2
211 501 321 Oil thrower .. ........ivuieereieaainniinan. e, 1
N 12 545 1 Colter pin 5XAS L e e 1
111 598 08¢ 1 sel of differential pinions
001 blue
003 pink
up to Chassis No. 469 505
comprising:
Side gear — Differenfial ..................... e e reeateeeneaaaa 2
Pinion — Differential . ... ... ... i 2

ap——



	Index
	Rear axle
	Split case differential
	Limited slip differential
	SP Sets

